DATA SHEET
N1093A/B DCA-M
Sampling Oscilloscopes
Introduction
The rapid deployment of AI data center networks utilizing 1.6T optical interconnects presents significant
measurement challenges due to the extreme data rates and stringent signal integrity requirements.
Engineers need to characterize and validate the performance of transceivers across a broad range of
challenging operating conditions, requiring precise test equipment with exceptional bandwidth, low

and levels are similar to MIL-PRF-28800F Class 3.
13
Ordering Information — N1093A/B
The following FlexDCA Software Packages can be installed on the PC controlling your DCA-M or on the
DCA-M (node-locked and device-locked licenses). Support subscriptions are available for FlexDCA
software Packages which enable both bug fixes and new functionality. For additional details regarding
configuring your N1093A/B DCA-M, refer to the DCAWide-Bandwidth Oscilloscope Family
Configuration Guide available on Keysight.com.
N1010100A research and development package for
FlexDCA software
This package is Intended for R&D engineers who want to characterize their design and gain more
insights into why a signal deviates from the expected performance.
N1010200A manufacturing package for FlexDCA soft-
ware
This package focuses on cost of test in Optical Transceiver manufacturing applications with capabilities
like FlexEye. FlexEye is an independent eye acquisition and analysis feature that operates DCA
channels as independent single-channel instruments to maximize the throughout and provide more
flexibility for your manufacturing design.
N1010300A signal integrity package for FlexDCA soft-
ware
This package adds powerful tools to measure impedances, transfer characteristics and S-parameter
calculations to the basic TDR/TDT measurements.
14
N1093A/B Options
Model/Option Number Description
N1093A Single optical channel oscilloscope
N1093B Dual optical channel oscilloscope
N1093A/B-CDR Integrated Clock Recovery
N1093A/B-CRX Extended Clock Recovery Range
N1093A/B-FS1 Fast Sampling Rate
N1093A/B-IRC Impulse Response Correction
N1093A/B-LOJ Low Jitter Timebase
N1093A/B-PLK Pattern Lock Trigger Capability
N1093A/B-PTB Integrated Precision Timebase
N1093A/B-C0C Certificate of Calibration
N1093A/B-UK6 Commercial calibration certificate with test data
N1093A/B-1CM Single instrument rack mount kit
N1093A/B-1CN Dual instrument side-by-side rack mount kit
N1093B-MFG 1 N1093BB MFG Bundle Unit
1. Option MFG is included on all N1093B units in N1093BB01A/02A/03A bundles.
Application software
See the application software datasheet to confirm hardware requirements.
SW Application Model SW Application Description
D9010UDAA User Defined Application Software (for DCA-X and RT Scopes)
N1091APCA Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3ap (10G/40G)
N1091BMCA Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3bm
N1091BACA Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3ba (40G/100G)
N1091BJCA Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3bj (100G)
N1091BSCB Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3bs/cd
N109256CB Electrical TX Test SW for OIF-CEI-4.0
N1095BSCA Optical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3bs/cd/cu
N1094BS1A PAM4Measurement Software Development Kit.
N1081PLCA PLL Test Software for PCI Express.
15
Confidently Covered by Keysight Services
Prevent delays caused by technical questions, or system downtime due to instrument maintenance and